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TWENTY FIFTH MEETING OF THE COUNCIL 

  5-6 April 2017, Nuuk, Greenland 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
   

 

MEMBER COUNTRIES 

 

Faroe Islands 

 

Bjarni Mikkelsen 

Museum of Natural History  

V. U. Hammersheimbsgøta 13 

FO-100 Tórshavn, Faroe Islands 

Tel.: + 298 790576 

E-mail: bjarnim@savn.fo 

 

Jóannes V. Hansen (C) 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade 

Foreign Service 

Tinganes 

FO-110 Tórshavn,Faroe Islands 

Tel.: +298 306186 

E-mail: JoannesV@uvmr.fo 

 

Ulla Svarrer Wang  

Ministry of Fisheries  

P.O.Box 347 

FO-110 Tórshavn, Faroe Islands 

Tel.: + 298 553242 

E-mail: ulla.svarrer.wang@fisk.fo 

 

Greenland 

 

Masaana Dorph  

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postboks 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: 299-345342 

MADO@nanoq.gl 

 

Minister Hans Enoksen 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postbox 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

 

 

 

 

Leif Fontaine  

KNAPK 

POB 386 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: +299 551134 

e-mail: lefo1955@gmail.com  

  
Lars Heilmann 

Brancherådet for fangst 

Tel.: +299 541259 

E-mail manumi@greennet.gl 

 

Amalie Jessen (Chair) 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postbox 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: 299-345304 

Amalie@nanoq.gl 

  

Nette Levermann (C) 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postbox 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: 299-345344 

NELE@nanoq.gl 

  

Niels Lyberth 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postboks 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: 299-345322 

NILY@nanoq.gl  

  

Hans Møller -interpreter 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postbox 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: +299 53 98 53   

E-mail hkm@greennet.gl  
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Lars Witting 

Greenland Institute of Natural Resources 

P.O. Box 570 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

Tel.: 

E-mail: larsw@natur.gl 

 

Iceland  

 

Brynhildur Benediktsdóttir (C) 

Ministry of Industries and Innovation  

Skúlagötu 4, 150 Reykjavik, Iceland  

Tel: +(354) 545 9700 

E-mail: brynhildur.benediktsdottir@anr.is 

 

Guðni Magnús Eiríksson  

Directorate of Fisheries 

Dalshrauni 1  

IS-220 Hafnarfjordur, Iceland 

Tel.: +354 569 7900 

E-mail: gudni@fiskistofa.is  

 

Kristján Loftsson 

Hvalur H.F. 

P.O.Box 233 

IS-222 Hafnafjordur, Iceland 

Tel.: + 3545550565 

E-mail: kl@hvalur.is 

 

Gisli Vikingsson 

Marine Research Institute, 

PO Box 1390, 

IS-121 Reykjavík, 

Iceland 

Tel. +3545752000 

E-mail: gisli.vikingsson@hafogvatn.is 

 

Norway 

 

Guro Gjelsvik 

Directorate of Fisheries 

P.O.Box 185 Sentrum 

N-5804 Bergen, Norway 

Tel.: +47 90063839 

E-mail: guro.gjelsvik@fiskeridir.no 

 

Kathrine A. Ryeng 

Institute of Marine Research  

POB 6404 

N-9294 Tromsø, Norway 

Tel.+47 91315292 

E-mail: kathrine.ryeng@imr.no 

 

 

 

 

Ole-David Stenseth (C)  

Ministry of Trade, Industry and Fisheries 

P.O.Box 8118 Dep 

N-0032 Oslo, Norway 

Tel.: + 4792497825 

E-mail: ods@nfd.dep.no 

 

Hild Ynnesdal  

Directorate of Fisheries 

P.O.Box 185 Sentrum 

N-5804 Bergen, Norway 

Tel.: + 47 46804937 

E-mail: hild.ynnesdal@fiskeridir.no 

 

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE 

 

Tore Haug 

Institute of Marine Research  

POB 6404 

N-9294 Tromsø, Norway 

Tel. +4795284296 

E-mail: tore.haug@imr.no 

 

OBSERVER GOVERNMENTS 

 

Canada 

 

Ljubica Vuckovic 

Fisheries and Oceans Canada 

200 Kent St.  

Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2X8 

Canada  

Tel.: +1613-998-9031  

E-mail: ljubica.vuckovic@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

 

Japan 

 

Hiroyuki Morita 

International Affairs Division,  

Fisheries Agency of Japan 

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,  

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 

Japan 

Tel.: +81335022443 

E-mail: hiroyuki_morita970@maff.go.jp 

 

Hideki Moronuki 

International Affairs Division,  

Fisheries Agency of Japan 

1-2-1 Kasumigaseki,  

Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8907 

Japan 

Tel.: +81335022443 

E-mail: hideki_moronumi600@maff.go.jp 
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GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 
 

Government of Nunavut 

Department of Environment 

POB 1000 STN 1310 

Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0 

Canada 

Tel. +1 8679757710 

E-mail: Rbalbuena@gov.nu.ca  

Minister Joe Savikataaq 

Deputy Minister David Akeeagok 

Director Janelle Kennedy  

 

Nunavut Wildlife Management Board 

POB 1379 

Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0 

Canada 

Tel. +1  

E-mail : jakearok@nwmb.com 

Observers:  

Jason Akearok 

Danica Crystal 

Daniel Schewchuk 

 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 

ORGANISATIONS 

 

International Whaling Commission (IWC) 

The Red House  

135 Station Road, Histon 

Cambridge CB4 4NP, UK 

Tel.: +44 1223 233971 

E-mail: iwcoffice@compuserve.com 

Observers: Simon Brockington  

 

NON-GOVERNMENTAL 

ORGANISATIONS 

 
Nunavut Tunngavik Inc. 

POB 638 

Iqaluit, Nunavut X0A 0H0 

Canada 

Tel. +1 8679754900 

E-mail : jeetoolook@tunngavik.com 

Observers:  

James Eetoolook 

Paul Irngaut 

 

IWMC World Conservation Trust 

3, Passage Montriond 

1006 Lausanne, CH  

Switzerland 

Tel.: +41(21) 616-5000 
E-mail: elapointe@iwmc.org 

Observer: Eugène Lapointe 

 

 

Livelihood International 

E-mail: info@livintl.org 

Observer: Eugène Lapointe 

 

INVITED SPEAKERS 
 

Anton Egede 

Ministry of Fisheries and Hunting 

Government of Greenland 

Postbox 269 

DK-3900 Nuuk, Greenland 

 

Egil Ole Øen 

Wildlife Management Service 

Tel.: +47 90910942 

E-mail: egiloeen@online.no 

 

SECRETARIAT 

Geneviève Desportes 

Jill Prewitt 

Charlotte Winsnes 
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